AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, A CONTRACT WITH MARTIN GENERAL CONTRACTORS, LLC, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute on behalf of the City of Higginsville, Missouri, a contract with Martin General Contractors, LLC, 24856 Hwy FF, P.O. Box 31, Eolia, MO 63344, for construction of the City of Higginsville, Missouri, Wastewater Treatment Plant, in accordance with the documents attached hereto.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage.

Pubbug.	
Read two (2) times and passed by title this 20	
	Durald Krehem
_	Mayor Donald Knehans
ATTEST:	
Shen Tieman	
City Clerk Sheri Tieman	
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 20^{+h}	DAY OF February 2024.
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS $\frac{Z \delta^{+h}}{2}$	Omald Kriehans
	Mayor Donald Knehans
ATTEST:	
City Clerk Sheri Tieman	
M/S by <u>Rhoad</u> and <u>Ve</u> reading, motion <u>Carned</u> .	to accept first
M/S by <u>Augustine</u> and <u>Book</u> final reading and assign Ordinance No. <u>3034</u> .	to accept second and
Said Ordinance passed by the following roll call votes: Augustine <u>Ves</u> , Barker <u>absent</u> , Bo Vetter Ves, and Wagner Ves.	ooker <u>yes</u> , Rhoad <u>yes</u> ,